

ANDHRA PRADESH MAHESH CO-OPERATIVE URBAN BANK LTD. (Multi-State Scheduled Bank)

H.O.: 8-2-680/1 & 2, Road No.12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad–500034, Telangana State Ph. : 24615296, 24615299, 23437100–103 & 23437105 Website: www.apmaheshbank.com E-mail: info@apmaheshbank.com

TENDER NOTICE

Maintenance (Non-Comprehensive) of General Electrical Works

Bank invites sealed tenders from "A" Class Electrical Contractors / "A" Grade Licensed Electrical Contractors, to undertake maintenance for General Electrical Works on a contract basis, for a period of 3 (three) years, subject to yearly review of performance of the contractor. The details are as under:

Maintenance (Non-Comprehensive) of General Electrical Works at Bank's Head Office, Banjara Hills and 35 Branches situated in Twin Cities of Hyderabad and Secunderabad (Telangana State). "A" Class Electrical Contractors / "A" Grade Licensed Electrical Contractors, having required work force are only required to apply for the Contract.

Interested parties may download the tender form containing Particulars of the Firm, Scope of Work, Terms & Conditions etc., of the contract, for the above maintenance work, from the Bank's Website: <u>www.apmaheshbank.com</u> under Tenders / Notices column (Click the Link to Download the Tender Form) from 05.09.2024 to 23.09.2024.

Sealed tender form/s, complete in all respects should be submitted on or before 24.09.2024 by 6:00 p.m. to the Asst. General Manager (Admn. & Ops), Head Office, at the above mentioned address. An EMD of Rs.25,000/- has to be submitted by way of Banker's Cheque / Demand Draft favouring the Bank, payable at Hyderabad, along with the sealed tender. Tender form/s without sufficient EMD or no EMD will be rejected outright. Bank reserves the right to accept or reject any / all the tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Date : 04.09.2024

Place : Hyderabad

Dy. General Manager (HR, Admn. & Ops)

Sd/-